For more information, please visit www.devancocanada.com or call toll free at 855-931-3334
SELF-CONTAINED LIGHT CURTAIN SYSTEMS I 1
Description
� 1-10 metre sensing range
� 16 to 56 parallel scanning beams
� Active height of 720 mm to 2520 mm
� Detector length of 840 mm to 2648 mm
� 3 different channel placement models

Temperature, operation –20 to +65 °C
Temperature, storage –40 to +80 °C
Sealing class IP 67
Approvals a
SG 13 SPACEGUARD™ SERIES
Tr
an
sm
it
te
r
Available Types
E-profile
Housing Active Number of Channel Connection 15 m cable 0.5 m cable with 5 pin, M12 plug
Length Height Channels Placement Output Order Reference
848 mm 720 mm 16 C1 SGT 13-085-016-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-085-016-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
1208 mm 1080 mm 24 C1 SGT 13-121-024-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-121-024-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
1568 mm 1440 mm 32 C1 SGT 13-157-032-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-157-032-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
40 C1 SGT 13-193-040-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-193-040-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
1928 mm 1800 mm 28 D1 SGT 13-193-028-D1-E-01-15 SGT 13-193-028-D1-E-01-0.5-J5
16 E1 SGT 13-193-016-E1-E-01-15 SGT 13-193-016-E1-E-01-0.5-J5
48 C1 SGT 13-229-048-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-229-048-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
2288 mm 2160 mm 30 D1 SGT 13-229-030-D1-E-01-15 SGT 13-229-030-D1-E-01-0.5-J5
18 E1 SGT 13-229-018-E1-E-01-15 SGT 13-229-018-E1-E-01-0.5-J5
56 C1 SGT 13-265-056-C1-E-01-15 SGT 13-265-056-C1-E-01-0.5-J5
2648 mm 2520 mm 32 D1 SGT 13-265-032-D1-E-01-15 SGT 13-265-032-D1-E-01-0.5-J5
20 E1 SGT 13-265-020-E1-E-01-15 SGT 13-265-020-E1-E-01-0.5-J5
– –
R
ec
ei
ve
r
848 mm 720 mm 16 C1 SGR 13-085-016-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-085-016-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
1208 mm 1080 mm 24 C1 SGR 13-121-024-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-121-024-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
1568 mm 1440 mm 32 C1 SGR 13-157-032-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-157-032-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
40 C1 SGR 13-193-040-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-193-040-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
1928 mm 1800 mm 28 D1 SGR 13-193-028-D1-E-09-5 SGR 13-193-028-D1-E-09-0.5-J5
16 E1 SGR 13-193-016-E1-E-09-5 SGR 13-193-016-E1-E-09-0.5-J5
48 C1 SGR 13-229-048-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-229-048-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
2288 mm 2160 mm 30 D1 SGR 13-229-030-D1-E-09-5 SGR 13-229-030-D1-E-09-0.5-J5
18 E1 SGR 13-229-018-E1-E-09-5 SGR 13-229-018-E1-E-09-0.5-J5
56 C1 SGR 13-265-056-C1-E-09-5 SGR 13-265-056-C1-E-09-0.5-J5
2648 mm 2520 mm 32 D1 SGR 13-265-032-D1-E-09-5 SGR 13-265-032-D1-E-09-0.5-J5
20 E1 SGR 13-265-020-E1-E-09-5 SGR 13-265-020-E1-E-09-0.5-J5
Solid
State LO (NC)
Relay
Note: Different test input configurations are available upon request.
V3
Tr
an
sm
it
te
r
G-profile
848 mm 720 mm 16 C1 SGT 13-085-016-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-085-016-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
1208 mm 1080 mm 24 C1 SGT 13-121-024-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-121-024-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
1568 mm 1440 mm 32 C1 SGT 13-157-032-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-157-032-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
40 C1 SGT 13-193-040-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-193-040-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
1928 mm 1800 mm 28 D1 SGT 13-193-028-D1-G-01-15 SGT 13-193-028-D1-G-01-0.5-J5
16 E1 SGT 13-193-016-E1-G-01-15 SGT 13-193-016-E1-G-01-0.5-J5
48 C1 SGT 13-229-048-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-229-048-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
2288 mm 2160 mm 30 D1 SGT 13-229-030-D1-G-01-15 SGT 13-229-030-D1-G-01-0.5-J5
18 E1 SGT 13-229-018-E1-G-01-15 SGT 13-229-018-E1-G-01-0.5-J5
56 C1 SGT 13-265-056-C1-G-01-15 SGT 13-265-056-C1-G-01-0.5-J5
2648 mm 2520 mm 32 D1 SGT 13-265-032-D1-G-01-15 SGT 13-265-032-D1-G-01-0.5-J5
20 E1 SGT 13-265-020-E1-G-01-15 SGT 13-265-020-E1-G-01-0.5-J5
– –
R
ec
ei
ve
r
848 mm 720 mm 16 C1 SGR 13-085-016-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-085-016-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
1208 mm 1080 mm 24 C1 SGR 13-121-024-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-121-024-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
1568 mm 1440 mm 32 C1 SGR 13-157-032-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-157-032-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
40 C1 SGR 13-193-040-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-193-040-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
1928 mm 1800 mm 28 D1 SGR 13-193-028-D1-G-09-5 SGR 13-193-028-D1-G-09-0.5-J5
16 E1 SGR 13-193-016-E1-G-09-5 SGR 13-193-016-E1-G-09-0.5-J5
48 C1 SGR 13-229-048-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-229-048-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
2288 mm 2160 mm 30 D1 SGR 13-229-030-D1-G-09-5 SGR 13-229-030-D1-G-09-0.5-J5
18 E1 SGR 13-229-018-E1-G-09-5 SGR 13-229-018-E1-G-09-0.5-J5
56 C1 SGR 13-265-056-C1-G-09-5 SGR 13-265-056-C1-G-09-0.5-J5
2648 mm 2520 mm 32 D1 SGR 13-265-032-D1-G-09-5 SGR 13-265-032-D1-G-09-0.5-J5
20 E1 SGR 13-265-020-E1-G-09-5 SGR 13-265-020-E1-G-09-0.5-J5
Solid
State LO (NC)
Relay
SELF-CONTAINED LIGHT CURTAIN SYSTEMS I 3